of election appointed at the September term, 1869, of the 
court, to ascertain if the county court would subscribe one 
hundred thousand dollars to the capital stock of the Chester' 
and Tamaroa Coal and Railroad Company. The order pro-
vided that no stock be subscribed “ unless nine hundred and 
eighty-four (984) legal voters of said county shall have votedi 
for the same at said election; ” “ that the subscription shouldi 
be paid in county bonds in sums of not less than one hundred, 
dollars nor more than one thousand dollars each, payable-at. 
any time within twenty years from date, at the option of the-